OFFICE OF SENETARY

FOURTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC )
OF THE PHILIPPINES )
Third Regular Session )

9 NOV 16 P4:47

SENATE

NECEIVED BY

# COMMITTEE REPORT NO. \_\_753

Submitted jointly by the Committees on Public Works and Finance on NOV 1 6 2009

Re: House Bill No. 4626

Recommending its approval without amendment.

Sponsors: Senators Revilla, Jr. and Angara

#### MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committees on Public Works and Finance, to which was referred House Bill No. 4626, introduced by Representative Emil L. Ong, entitled:

"AN ACT
CONVERTING THE RAWIS - TALISAY PROVINCIAL ROAD,
PROVINCE OF NORTHERN SAMAR INTO A NATIONAL
ROAD"

have considered the same and have the honor to report it back to the Senate with the recommendation that it'be approved without amendment.

### Chairmen:

EDGARDO J. ANGARA

Committee on Finance

Member, Committee on Public Works

ONG REVILLA, JR. mmittee on Public Works ember, Committee on Finance

Vice-Chairmen:

GREGORIO B. HONASAN II

Chmmittee on Finance N/lember, Committee on Public Woṛks JOKER P. ARROYO Committee on Finance

Members:

RICHARD J. SORDON Committee on Public Works

Committee on Finance

**BENIGNO S. AQUINO III** 

Committee on Public Works Committee on Finance

MANUEL "LITO" M. LAPID Committee on Public Works Committee on Finance

MIRIAM DEFENSOR SANTIAG

Committee on Public Works Committee on Finance

**MAR ROXAS** 

Committee on Public Works Committee on Finance

**MANNY VILLAR** 

Committee on Public Works Committee on Finance

RODOLFO G. BIAZON
Committee on Finance

### ALAN PETER"COMPAÑERO"CAYETANO

Wadrigal.

Committee on Public Works Committee on Finance

ANTONIO "SONNY" F. TRILLANES IV

Committee on Finance

FRANCIS G. ESCUDERO Committee on Public Works

PANFILO M. LACSON Committee on Finance

M.A. MADRIGAL Committee on Finance

LOREN B. LEGARDA Committee on Finance FRANCIS N. PANGILINAN Committee on Pinance

PIA S. CAYETANO Committee on Finance

**Ex-Officio Members** 

JINGGOY EJERCITO-ESTRADA

President Pro-Tempore

JUAN MIGUEL F. ZUBIRI

Majority Leader

AQUILINO Q. PIMENTEL JR.

Minority Leader

Hon. JUAN PONCE ENRILE

Senate President Senate of the Philippines Pasay City

CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES FOURTEENTH CONGRESS Second Regular Session ...

Approved,

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

## H. No. 4626

	By Representative Ong, per Committee Report No. 941
	AN ACT CONVERTING THE RAWIS – TALISAY PROVINCIAL ROAD, PROVINCE OF NORTHERN SAMAR INTO A NATIONAL ROAD
	Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:
1	SECTION 1. The Rawis - Talisay Provincial Road in the Municipality
2	of Laoang, Province of Northern Samar is hereby converted into a national
3	road.
4	SEC. 2. The Secretary of the Department of Public Works and
5	Highways shall issue the necessary rules, orders and circulars to implement the
6	provision of this Act.
7	SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication
8	in a newspaper of general circulation.